## City of Marco Island Press Release

09-24-21 21-52

The Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) has begun conducting repairs on the Judge Jolley Memorial Bridge. During the month of October, painting on the northbound side of the bridge will be conducted reducing traffic to one lane between the hours of 8:00am and 3:00pm. In November, work will resume during nighttime hours. The project is expected to continue until February 2022. Please drive with caution, courtesy, and patience as you exit the Island heading North on the bridge. For more information about this project, visit www.swflroads.com or call FDOT Community Outreach at 239-337-1071.

###